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600  Washington  Street   
Boston,  MA   02111  
Phone: (617) 348‐8403 
Email: john.stella@state.ma.us 

Sarah Stuart 
Associate Commissioner for Program & Policy 
Implementation 
Department of Transitional Assistance 
600  Washington  Street   
Boston,  MA   02111  
Phone: (617) 348‐8528 
Email: Sarah.Stuart@state.ma.us 

Johnice Tabron 
Work First Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services 
Division of Social Services 
820  South  Boylan  Avenue   
Raleigh,  NC   27699  
Phone: (919) 527‐6312 
Email: Johnice.Tabron@dhhs.nc.gov 

Crystal Taylor 
Division Director 
Pennsylvania Department of Human Services 
Office of Income Maintenance/Division of Program 
Impleentation 
625  Forster  Street  Health  &  Welfare  Building  
2nd  Floor  West  
Harrisburg,  PA   17105  
Phone: (717) 787‐8206 
Email: ctaylor@pa.gov 

Toni Blue Washington 
Assistant Director 
Division of Benefit Programs 
Virginia Department of Social Services 
801  East  Main  Street   
Richmond,  VA   23219  
Phone: (804) 726‐7662 
Email: toni.washington@dss.virginia.gov 
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Participants 

Linda Watts 
Deputy Commissioner 
Bureau for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Resources 
350  Capitol  Street,  Room  730   
Charleston,  WV   25301  
Phone: (304) 356‐4527 
Email: linda.m.watts@wv.gov 

Linda Webber 
Director, Division of Family Assistance 
Office of Income Maintenance 
Pennsylvania Department of Human Services 
1006  Hemlock  Drive,  Building  42,  Willow  Oak  
Harrisburg,  PA  17011  
Phone: (717) 772‐7829 
Email: liwebber@pa.gov 

Maria Volpe 
Administrator, Family and Children Services 
(Temporary Assistance for Needy Families/RI Works) 
Department of Human Services 
57  Howard  Avenue,  Louis  Pasteur  Building   
Office  #106   
Cranston,  RI   02920  
Phone: (401) 462‐6842 
Email: maria.volpe@dhs.ri.gov 

Contract Staff 

Caterina Bummara 
Manager 
ICF International 
9300  Lee  Highway   
Fairfax,  VA   22031  
Phone: (561) 247‐1659 
Email: caterina.bummara@icfi.com 

Leslie Fain 
Principal 
The Fain Group 
6701  Democracy  Boulevard  #300   
Bethesda,  MD   20817  
Phone: (301) 942‐5579 
Email: leslie@faingroup.com 

Nora Gilligan 
Senior Associate
 
ICF International
 
9300  Lee  Highway  
 
Fairfax,  VA   22031 
 
Phone: (646) 515‐2181
 
Email: Nora.Gilligan@icfi.com
 

Louisa Jones 
Principal
 
ICF International
 
9300  Lee  Highway  
 
Fairfax,  VA   22031 
 
Phone: (703) 867‐6122
 
Email:  louisa.jones@icfi.com
 

Anna McKittrick 
Research Assistant
 
ICF International
 
9300  Lee  Highway  
 
Fairfax,  VA   22031 
 
Phone: (703) 539‐1786
 
Email:  anna.mckittrick@icfi.com
 

William Trumbull 
Vice President
 
ICF International
 
9300  Lee  Highway  
 
Fairfax,  VA   22031 
 
Phone: (410) 917‐4510
 
Email:  William.trumbull@icfi.com
 

Stephen Broyles 
Project Manager
 
OFA Peer TA Network
 
8101  Sandy  Springs  Road,  Suite  301 
 
Laurel,  MD   20707 
 
Phone: (202) 288‐4551
 
Email:  sbroyles@afyainc.com
 

Leah Rubio 
Senior Project Manager 
OFA Peer TA Network 
3  East  Main  Street   
Oklahoma  City,  OK   73104  
Phone: (405) 848‐2171 
Email: leah.rubio@publicstrategies.com 
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